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 Luftgewehr Schützenklasse            
Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 

1 André Böhme PSV Wanzleben 97 96 100 98 99 100 96 99 99 97 981 
2 Torsten Sperling SGi Deutschenbora 97 99 98 96 99 98 97 99 99 97 979 
3 Tina Penquitt Leipziger SG 98 97 98 95 99 99 97 99 96 99 977 
4 Sebastian Kienast SV Jüterbog 98 99 96 98 95 98 98 99 95 95 971 
5 Robin Staer SV Roßwein 94 97 97 95 94 98 99 95 99 99 967 
6 Marcel Badura SV Roßwein 96 96 96 94 93 95 98 96 97 98 959 
7 Roger Clauß SV Chemnitz 95 92 96 97 97 94 95 97 96 97 956 
8 Danilo Staer SV Roßwein 95 98 95 92 94 97 95 97 97 95 955 
9 Olaf Stubbe SGi Delitzsch 94 95 93 98 94 95 94 96 93 97 949 
10 Susann Fechner PSSG Dresden 95 93 96 98 94 93 92 93 95 98 947 
11 Siegfried Dittrich SV Chemnitz 96 91 95 93 95 94 92 97 93 99 945 
12 Heiko Lorenz Waldheimer SV 94 97 96 93 95 95 93 94 92 96 945 
13 Thomas Friedel SV Roßwein 95 92 89 95 96 97 94 98 94 95 945 
14 Matthias Graichen SV Böhlen 94 93 96 92 91 95 91 90 94 92 928 
15 Uwe Stummer SV Bitterfeld 91 89 98 95 88 92 94 92 87 92 918 
16 Ronny Schönfelder PSSG Dresden 91 93 92 90 91 94 91 89 94 91 916 
17 Jan Günther SV Jüterbog 88 91 85 89 86 90 96 86 96 90 897 
18 Jörg Höhne SGi Delitzsch 92 91 86 87 89 91 92 86 92 88 894 
19 Jens Freund SV Chemnitz 89 92 89 88 87 90 88 84 93 90 890 
20 Sven Junghanns SV Böhlen 85 87 88 91 87 92 87 87 87 89 880 
21 Marie Siegler PSSG Dresden 68 72 75 76 79 83 80 81 81 87 782 
              
 Luftgewehr Junioren A            

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 
1 Patrick Elmer SC Rockau 94 99 100 100 96 94 95 98 100 98 974 
2 Alexandra Jeserick SV Lucka 96 98 99 96 98 98 100 95 95 97 972 
3 Astrid Stölzer PSSG Dresden 94 98 96 98 98 95 97 99 99 94 968 
4 David Kroll FVSSZ Suhl 99 96 98 96 95 99 99 95 97 94 968 
5 Jens Wurzinger SV Oelsnitz 92 97 97 96 93 92 94 97 95 98 951 
6 René Haenel Leipziger SG 92 91 96 95 93 96 91 92 95 92 933 
7 Maria Müller SV Böhlen 94 91 88 91 95 94 87 92 93 91 916 
8 Manuela Scheffler PSSG Dresden 90 94 96 91 90 91 89 95 91 87 914 
9 Nils-Martin Steiniger SG Schmölln 85 82 95 87 90 88 92 87 90 88 884 
10 Peter Ritter SGi Delitzsch 92 81 84 84 91 87 87 86 88 87 867 

              
 Luftgewehr Junioren B            

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 
1 Katrin Hoffmann FVSSZ Suhl 96 100 98 98 97 100 100 99 98 97 983 
2 Sandra Schulze FVSSZ Suhl 98 98 97 99 98 100 96 95 96 97 974 
3 Christoph Ritter PSG Schildau 98 98 99 96 95 95 95 96 97 98 967 
4 Melanie Leß Leipziger SG 96 94 94 94 92 93 95 94 95 96 943 
5 Matthias Staub SGi Deutschenbora 95 93 98 93 94 95 91 89 94 94 936 
6 Philipp Halm SV Lucka 95 94 97 93 95 94 96 93 90 89 936 
7 Marc Bartsch SGi Deutschenbora 93 93 94 88 94 96 87 90 93 92 920 
8 Nadin Rößger Waldheimer SV 93 93 89 93 93 86 94 92 90 87 910 
9 Hagen Hertsch SG Schmölln 87 92 91 89 93 90 88 85 91 94 900 
10 Tina Schröder SV Böhlen 86 89 95 92 91 87 85 89 92 90 896 
11 Stefan Wunderlich SV Roßwein 83 86 84 89 76 89 90 83 87 92 859 
12 Anne Splitt SG Schmölln 82 85 85 92 84 82 86 85 88 86 855 
13 Elisabeth Eilart Leipziger SG 82 83 87 86 84 82 76 90 85 87 842 
14 Tom Martini SV Böhlen 85 83 85 86 81 78 79 83 80 86 826 
15 Steve Meinel SG Schmölln 73 74 80 85 80 76 82 76 80 91 797 
16 Steven Hermann SG Schmölln 87 81 80 77 74 85 84 75 71 79 793 



              
 Luftgewehr Jugendklasse            

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 
1 Jannett Reuter SGi Deutschenbora 95 96 97 94 99 100 97 98 98 97 971 
2 Cornelia Weiß FVSSZ Suhl 90 93 95 95 94 94 92 95 94 95 937 
3 Patrick Lindner SGi Deutschenbora 92 90 89 93 95 92 89 88 89 93 910 
4 Sandra Blasczok FVSSZ Suhl 94 93 94 85 90 92 93 85 92 91 909 
5 Ronny Sardetzki SGi Delitzsch 84 81 79 79 82 82 93 80 77 81 818 
6 Melanie Böttcher SGi Deutschenbora 66 85 77 69 72 67 73 73 77 75 734 

              
 Luftgewehr Schülerklasse            

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.      Ergebnis 
1 Cally Dressler SV Jüterbog 89 85 88 86 87      435 
2 Richard Pörschke SGi Deutschenbora 89 85 91 83 78      426 
3 Vanessa Grassmann PSV Leipzig 87 72 86 83 82      410 
4 Dominic Ziemann PSV Leipzig 77 83 81 79 77      397 
5 Martin Stübner Leipziger SG 73 68 73 66 74      354 
6 Maria Dietrich PSV Leipzig 71 71 65 65 71      343 
              
 Luftgewehr Altersklasse            

Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 
1 Sieglinde Kremer SV Roßwein 96 96 95 96 96 94 93 96 94 94 950 
2 Elke Frohberg PSSG Dresden 91 92 94 99 97 95 92 93 96 94 943 
3 Beate Krell PSSG Dresden 92 93 93 92 91 93 94 90 93 90 921 
4 Peter Staer SV Roßwein 90 90 92 91 91 93 89 88 96 93 913 
5 Konrad Böhme SGi Deutschenbora 93 95 93 90 91 93 89 89 88 90 911 
6 Hans-Jürgen Penquitt Leipziger SG 86 90 91 89 87 92 89 96 91 89 900 
7 Hans-Werner Kanitz PSG Schildau 87 88 87 87 88 94 92 93 89 88 893 
8 Reiner Ritter PSG Schildau 88 92 90 85 91 84 90 90 90 85 885 
              
 Luftgewehr Senioren             

Platz  Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 
1 Manfred Sonntag SG Schmölln 91 93 94 91 91 91 93 91 92 93 920 
2 Peter Friebert SG Schmölln 83 92 91 89 91 93 89 90 92 88 898 
3 Wolfgang Schuhknecht SV Lucka 89 90 86 90 90 84 93 94 88 84 888 
4 Rolf Thielicke SG Schmölln 90 92 82 85 90 86 92 88 93 86 884 
5 Oskar Kabus SV Trebsen 92 85 86 88 85 87 86 84 86 90 869 
6 Siegfried Zimmer SV Jüterbog 84 83 85 90 77 88 89 81 82 84 843 
7 Manfred Girod SV Chemnitz 62 63 79 71 70 64 76 67 66 65 683 

              
 Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren            

Platz  Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 
1 Dietrich Betzin Leipziger SG 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 98 100 100 998 
2 Jürgen Lehmann SGi Görlitz 98 100 99 99 100 98 98 98 99 100 989 
3 Erika Bruske SGi Görlitz 97 98 99 98 98 99 98 99 99 98 983 
4 Michael Rost SV Knauth. Löwen 95 96 99 97 99 97 97 97 98 99 974 
5 Siegfried Schröter SV Knauth. Löwen 97 98 96 90 96 97 98 94 97 98 961 
6 Thomas Richter Leipziger SG 95 96 95 94 97 96 96 94 96 96 955 
7 Horst Bruske SGi Görlitz 95 95 99 96 96 94 94 95 93 95 952 
8 Albert Patzig Waldheimer SV 92 92 93 91 94 91 95 95 96 97 936 
9 Frank Berndt SGi Görlitz 90 90 93 94 93 91 93 91 92 91 918 



 
 Luftgewehr Auflage Altersklasse            

 Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 
 Berthold Clauß PSG Schildau 98 96 97 97 96 97 98 96 95 93 963 

 
 

 Luftpistole Schützenklasse  
Platz  Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 

1 Mario Stephan SV Chemnitz 93 95 92 92 91 93 95 93 93 94 931 
2 Steffen Wolf 1. Zwickauer SV 96 92 95 89 92 94 94 94 87 95 928 
3 Kristian Borschke SV Knauth. Löwen 91 93 91 94 91 92 95 93 94 93 927 
4 Christian Schiller SV Vaterstetten 90 92 91 93 89 94 94 95 97 90 925 
5 Jördis Schmidt SGI Potsdam 93 94 92 92 93 89 94 94 90 86 917 
6 Sabine Lossak PSG Neustadt/Sa. 90 92 95 89 93 94 86 91 94 91 915 
7 Thomas Winter 1. Zwickauer SV 89 94 89 93 92 88 91 87 92 90 905 
8 Frank Dombrowski SV Jüterbog 89 90 91 90 92 91 85 88 91 93 900 
9 Olaf Sonnenberger SV Bitterfeld 95 95 95 79 89 85 89 93 87 92 899 
10 Michael Stillfried SGI Potsdam 92 88 87 88 88 86 91 88 94 89 891 
11 Torsten Rückauf SV Chemnitz 84 85 90 92 89 86 91 90 89 92 888 
12 Cordula Mühlig SV Knauth. Löwen 85 87 87 91 91 92 88 91 88 88 888 
13 Reinhard Kleeberg SGi zu Brand 88 89 85 84 85 87 84 85 90 92 869 
14 Carmen Wetzel 1. Zwickauer SV 79 86 85 81 86 87 87 87 90 84 852 
15 Eric Jordan SGi zu Brand 79 82 90 88 89 80 81 87 89 85 850 
16 Jürgen Schramm SGi zu Brand 87 77 85 87 85 93 76 75 86 86 837 
17 Jürgen Stein SV Jüterbog 74 78 84 82 88 81 82 76 71 85 801 
18 Thomas Dirrigl PSSG Oschatz 69 77 85 81 82 79 73 77 76 88 787 
              
 Luftpistole Junioren A             

Platz  Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 
1 Fabio Grunert  Waldheimer SV 92 91 92 90 87 93 87 83 86 91 892 
2 Sven Schürer 1. Zwickauer SV 82 86 90 90 84 91 90 92 91 91 887 
3 Nicole Schröder SV Böhlen 88 87 91 90 90 84 83 90 94 90 887 

              
 Luftpistole Junioren B             

Platz  Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 
1 Daniel Clauß 1. Zwickauer SV 93 93 94 97 97 98 93 96 93 96 950 
2 Felix Domke 1. Zwickauer SV 82 86 86 91 86 92 90 88 87 87 875 
3 Patrick Höher  PSG Neustadt/Sa. 84 83 90 87 83 91 86 87 87 87 865 
4 Patrick Günther SV Böhlen 83 87 86 91 83 85 87 85 84 88 859 
5 Monique Schramm SGi zu Brand 86 82 87 91 81 72 77 90 86 78 830 
              
 Luftpistole Jugendklasse            

Platz  Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 
1 Andreas Dorn PSSG Oschatz 89 92 92 92 92 86 93 91 86 89 902 
2 Christin Schober 1. Zwickauer SV 59 63 52 79 71 70 62 76 77 71 680 
              
 Luftpistole Schülerklasse            

Platz  Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.      Ergebnis 
1 Stefan Lüdecke PSSG Oschatz 79 80 80 76 69      384 
              



 
 Luftpistole Altersklasse            

Platz  Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 
1 Manfred Simon PSSG Löbau 93 97 94 96 91 91 90 91 91 85 919 
2 Klaus Naumann Ebersbacher SV 93 92 92 94 90 91 91 89 92 93 917 
3 Frank Chucher PSSG Dresden 89 89 95 96 92 91 93 92 89 90 916 
4 Jörg Schiller Jenaer SV 94 92 90 89 88 91 86 89 94 90 903 
5 Gunther Grüneberg SV Jüterbog 86 95 88 89 92 88 92 89 86 85 890 
6 Uwe Neef 1. Zwickauer SV 93 80 86 87 85 92 86 92 84 87 872 
7 Matthias Graupner SGi zu Brand 90 86 86 90 83 82 85 89 87 85 863 
8 Stefanie Wild SV Bad Dürrenberg 89 71 86 88 89 82 90 87 85 85 852 
9 Andreas Stumpe SV Bad Dürrenberg 78 80 79 87 78 84 89 82 81 82 820 
10 Karin Schürer 1. Zwickauer SV 77 86 89 80 76 88 74 81 84 80 815 
11 Anita Roß 1. Zwickauer SV 79 75 77 69 70 73 69 72 79 74 737 
              
 Luftpistole Senioren             

Platz  Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Ergebnis 
1 Peter Thomas PSG Neustadt/Sa. 89 92 95 91 89 92 90 88 93 90 909 
2 Klaus Zimpel PSSG Oschatz 93 94 89 88 90 91 90 89 92 92 908 
3 Erhard Kloth SGI Potsdam 90 87 92 92 92 87 90 93 86 89 898 
4 Achim Müller 1. Zwickauer SV 85 86 87 87 87 88 89 85 88 94 876 

 
 

Mannschaft Luftgewehr 
Platz Name Verein  Ergebnis 

1 Robin Staer SV Roßwein  967 
 Marcel Badura   959 
 Danilo Staer   955 
 Sieglinde Kremer   950 
 Thomas Friedel   945 
    4776 
     

Platz Name Verein  Ergebnis 
2 Katrin Hoffmann FVSSZ Suhl  983 
 Sandra Schulze   974 
 David Kroll   968 
 Cornelia Weiß   937 
 Sandra Blasczok   909 
    4771 

     
Platz Name Verein  Ergebnis 

3 Torsten Sperling SGi  Deutschenbora  979 
 Jannett Reuter   971 
 Matthias Staub   936 
 Marc Bartsch   920 
 Konrad Böhme   911 
    4717 

     
Platz Name Verein  Ergebnis 

4 Astrid Stölzer PSSG Dresden  968 
 Susann Fechner   947 
 Beate Krell   943 
 Elke Frohberg   921 
 Marie Siegler   916 
    4695 



     
Platz Name Verein  Ergebnis 

5 Tina Penquitt Leipziger SG  977 
 Melanie Leß   943 
 René Haenel   933 
 Hans-Jürgen Penquitt   900 
 Elisabeth Eilart   842 
    4595 
     

Platz Name Verein  Ergebnis 
6 Manfred Sonntag SG Schmölln  920 
 Hagen Hertsch   900 
 Peter Friebert   898 
 Rolf Thielicke   884 
 Nils-Martin Steiniger   884 
    4486 
     

Platz Name Verein  Ergebnis 
7 Matthias Graichen SV Böhlen  928 
 Maria Müller   916 
 Tina Schröder   896 
 Sven Junghanns   880 
 Tom Martini   826 
    4446 

 
 

Mannschaft Luftpistole 
Platz Name Verein  Ergebnis 

1 Daniel Clauß 
1. Zwickauer SV  

90 e.V.  950 
 Steffen Wolf   928 

 Thomas Winter   905 
 Sven Schürer   887 
 Achim Müller   876 
    4546 
     

     
     
Platz Name Verein  Ergebnis 

2 Reinhard Kleeberg SGi zu Brand  869 
 Matthias Graupner   863 

 Eric Jordan   850 
 Jürgen Schramm   837 
 Monique Schramm   830 
    4249 

 


